VTDU41XI008G-V12  TuffDrive eUSB SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 1 of 8
TuffDrive® eUSB – USB 3.1 Gen 1 High Speed SSD
Industrial eUSB Module, 10 Pin Standard, pSLC
VTDU41XI008G-V12
Datasheet - Rev. 1.0
1. Description
Virtium TuffDrive eUSB SSDs are ideal solutions for server, networking, embedded and industrial applications that

VTDU41XI008G-V12  TuffDrive eUSB SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 2 of 8
Part Numbering System
V TD U41 X I 008G - V12
Where:
V = Virtium
TD = TuffDrive
U41 = Form Factor / Interface: U41 = USB 3.1 Gen 1, 10-Pin, 2.54mm Pitch Connector
X = Product Class: X = XE
I = Operating Temperature: I = Industrial (-40ºC to 85ºC)
008G = 8GB (1GB = 1,000,000,000 bytes)
V12 = Virtium Proprietary
2. Specifications
Capacity
Unformatted Capacity (GB)(1) User-Addressable LBA(2) User-Addressable Capacity Bytes
8 15,630,680 8,002,908,160
(1) 1GB = 1,000,000,000 bytes. LBA: Logical Block Address; Logical Block Size = 512 Bytes/1 Sector.
(2)  LBA: Logical Block Address; Logical Block Size = 512 Bytes/1 Sector.
Performance
Capacity (GB) Sequential Read(1) (MB/s) Sequential Write(1) (MB/s)
8 40 20
(1) CrystalDiskMark 7.0.0
Power Requirements
Parameter Min Typ Max
Voltage supply 5V (±5%) 4.75V 5.0V 5.25V
Voltage supply 3.3V (±5%) 3.14V 3.3V 3.47V
Parameter Sequential Read Sequential Write Idle
Power Consumption(1) 1.17 W 1.06 W 0.23 W
(1) Based on 100% Sequential Read / Write, 64K, 70/30 read/write workload @ 5.0V.
Temperature and Humidity
Part Number
Operating
Temperature
Non-Operating (1)
Temperature
Humidity
(Non-Condensing)
VTDU41XI008G-V12 -40ºC to 85ºC -40ºC to 85ºC 5% to 95%
(1) Maximum non-operating temperature assumes data is stored on the SSD. Temperatures above 85oC are beyond
NAND specification for data retention. Please see Temperature Considerations for Industrial Embedded SSDs
whitepaper under the industrial SSD section of Virtium website (Virtium.com)
VTDU41XI008G-V12  TuffDrive eUSB SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 3 of 8
Shock and Vibration
Reliability Test Conditions Reference Standards
Shock 1500G, half-sine wave, 0.5ms duration JESD22-B110B.01
Vibration 20G, 20 Hz to 2000 Hz JESD22-B103B.01
3. Reliability
Endurance
Capacity
(GB)
JESD218A(1) & JESD219
Enterprise Workloads
100%
Sequential Workloads
Total Bytes Written
TBW (TB)
Drive Writes
per day (5 years)
Total Bytes Written
TBW (TB)
Drive Writes
per day (5 years)
8 20.03 1.37 198.74 13.61
(1) JESD218A assumes an active temperature at 55oC and a retention temperature at 40oC
Mean Time Between Failures (MTBF)
The SSD achieves a MTBF of greater than 5,000,000 hours predicted and is derived from the component reliability
data using Telcordia SR-332 methods at 40oC and tested under standard environmental operating conditions.
VTDU41XI008G-V12  TuffDrive eUSB SSD Datasheet Rev. 1.0
Page 4 of 8
4. Physical Specifications
Pin Layout / Assignments
Socket Pinout